## Government of West Bengal

Directorate of Sericulture

45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd Floor), Kolkata- 700013.

Memo No K/Seri/Engg/Cold Storage/1/PCR/Vol.-II Dt:- 24.01.2024

## NOTICE INVITING e-QUOTATION No - WBDOS/ENGG/COLD STORAGE/PCR/3/23-24

1010

Online Quotations are hereby invited by The Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd Floor), Kolkata- 700 013, Government of West Bengal, from bonafide, experienced and resourceful agencies having sufficient credentials of similar nature of works. List of schemes:

Sl.	Name of works	Estimated Cost.	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Place of Work	Time span
1.	Annual day to day operation of Cold Storage Plant (7 nos. of Chambers) as and when required at Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Paschim Midnapur.	To be Quoted	2.00 % on the Quoted Value	Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Paschim Midnapur	l Year

Date and Time Schedule:				
Particulars	Date and Time			
Date of Publishing of Tender	25.01.2024 at 18.00 Hrs			
Documents download start date (Online)	25.01.2024 from 18.15 Hrs			
Bid submission start date (Online)	25.01.2024 from 18.30 Hrs.			
Bid submission closing date (Online)	12.02.2024 Up to 15.00Hrs.			
Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	15.02.2024 at 12.00 Hrs.			
Bid opening date for Financial Proposals (Online)	To be notified later on.			

Bidders will not have to pay any price for tender Documents. However only the successful Bidder will have to pay the price for document of formal Agreement for the copies as required.

Earnest money need to be deposited by the bidder electronically: online- through his net Banking enabled bank account, maintained at any Bank in favour of The Commissioner of Textiles and Sericulture, West Bengal and the same will be released as per Govt. rule. PWD Form no. 2911(ii) with necessary modification will be the agreement form for this work.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this notice, the general terms and conditions and stipulated terms and conditions will be binding upon all concerned.

Enclo:-Terms & Conditions.

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture

Memo no

/ Seri/Engg/Cold Storage/1/PCR/Vol.-II

Dated 24.01.2024

2024 DOT\_657138\_1

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Paschim Midnapur.

> Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture